
 

 
Western Virginia Workforce Development Board 

Program Oversight Committee 
May 5, 2022 

Virginia Career Works – Roanoke Center 
3601 Thirlane Road, Suite 2 

Roanoke, VA 24019 
 
 

I. Call to Order         Abby Hamilton 

 

II. Public Comment 

 

III. WIOA Title I Programs Report       Michelle Brennan  
• WIOA Title I Programs Performance 

 

IV. New Business         Leah Gibson   
• CareerQuest Fall 2022 
• Program Services Unit Staffing Update  
• WIOA Title I Program Operations Waiver Update 
• PY2022 Committee Meeting Dates/Times 

 
V. Other Business         Morgan Romeo 

• Discretionary Grants  
o JobsPlus, INSPIRE, CAREER National Dislocated Worker, YouthBuild, OnRamp 

 
VI. Upcoming Meetings 

• Next Program Oversight Meeting - TBD 
• Next WVWDB Meeting June 24, 2022 

 
VII. Adjournment 

 

 

 

 



Month New Total YTD Month New Total YTD
July 16 16 July 0 0
August 24 40 August 5 5
September 16 56 September 7 12
October 11 67 October 0 12
November 8 75 November 0 12
December 20 95 December 0 12
January 13 108 January 1 13
February 21 129 February 1 14
March 31 160 March 0 14
April 160 April 14
May 160 May 14
June 160 June 14

122 19
101 104
223 123

158% 13%

64 7
9 1
5 1
1 0
8 3

45 1
1 1

125 13
6 1
2 0

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Carryover Participants
New Enrollment Goal

Carryover Participants
New Enrollment Goal

Title I Adult and Dislocated Worker Programs
Performance Report - March 2022

Participants by Month

Adult Program Dislocated Worker Program

Participants by Month

Total Participant Goal

% Toward New Enrollment Goal
*end of month should be 83%

Total Participant Goal

% Toward New Enrollment Goal
*end of month should be 83%

Adult Program Dislocated Worker Program

Transportation Transportation
Education Education

Training Participation Training Participation
Healthcare Healthcare
Manufacturing Manufacturing

Post-Secondary Post-Secondary

Information Technology Information Technology
Financial Services Financial Services
Construction Construction

OJT Placements OJT Placements
Work Experiences Work Experiences

Adult Enrollment by Locality 

Alleghany County Bath County Bedford County

Botetourt County Covington City Franklin County

Roanoke County Roanoke City Salem City

Other

Dislocated Worker Enrollment by 
Locality

Bedford County Botetourt County Other

Roanoke County Roanoke City



Budget
Actual  

Expenditures
Obligations

Actual + 
Obligated % of 

Budget
$200,000.00 $105,328.96 $187,863.81 94%

$50,000.00 $17,046.54 $23,182.60 46%
$15,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 43%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$40,000.00 $13,966.02 $28,018.86 70%
$5,000.00 $957.00 $1,617.00 32%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$310,000.00 $143,698.52 $247,082.27 80%

*end of month should be 83%

Budget
Actual  

Expenditures
Obligations

Actual + 
Obligated % of 

Budget
$60,000.00 $12,775.00 $12,775.00 21%
$10,000.00 $4,001.25 $4,001.25 40%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$20,000.00 $2,468.59 $2,468.59 12%
$5,000.00 $175.00 $175.00 4%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$95,000.00 $19,419.84 $19,419.84 20%

*end of month should be 83%

Occupational Skills Training
On-the-Job Training
Work Experience

Line Item

Adult Program Expenditures & Obligations YTD

Registered Apprenticeship
Incumbent Worker Training
Pre-Vocational Services

Customized Training
Contract Training
Transitional Jobs

Line Item

Occupational Skills Training

Supportive Services
Certification & Credentialing
Other Services

Dislocated Worker Expenditures & Obligations YTD

Total

Other Services
Total

Incumbent Worker Training
Pre-Vocational Services
Supportive Services
Certification & Credentialing

Contract Training
Transitional Jobs
Registered Apprenticeship

On-the-Job Training
Work Experience
Customized Training



Month New Total YTD
July 1 1
August 9 10
September 3 13
October 6 19
November 2 21
December 3 24
January 1 25
February 1 26
March 4 30
April 30
May 30
June 30

28
72

100
42%

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Title I Youth Program

Performance Report - March 2022

Carryover Participants
New Enrollment Goal
Total Participant Goal

% Toward New Enrollment Goal
*end of month should be 83%

Participants by Month

Youth Enrollments by Locality

Other Botetourt County Franklin County

Roanoke County Roanoke City



7
3
1
0
4
1
0

12
2
2

Budget
Actual 

Expenditures
Obligations

Actual + 
Obligated % 

of Budget
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$94,500.00 $745.00 $745.00 1%
$50,000.00 $13,400.00 $16,400.00 33%
$22,500.00 $3,558.38 $4,111.36 18%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$13,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$180,500.00 $17,703.38 $21,256.36 12%
*end of month should be 83%

Preparation for Post‐Secondary

Line Item
Tutoring, Study Skills

Post-Secondary

Financial Services
Construction
Transportation

Total

Leadership Development
Comprehensive Guidance & Counseling
Financial Literacy

Training Participation
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Information Technology

Youth Program

Out of School Youth Program Expenditures

Entrepreneurial Skills Training
Career Awareness & Career Counseling

Supportive Service
Adult Mentoring
Follow-up Services

Alternative Secondary School Service
Work Experience/Internship
Occupational Skills Training

OJT Placements
Work Experiences

Education

y y



Budget
Actual 

Expenditures
Obligations

Actual + 
Obligated % 

of Budget
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$10,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 2%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

$14,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 1%
*end of month should be 83%

Preparation for Post‐Secondary

Total

Leadership Development
Comprehensive Guidance & Counseling
Financial Literacy
Entrepreneurial Skills Training
Career Awareness & Career Counseling

Work Experience/Internship
Occupational Skills Training
Supportive Service
Adult Mentoring
Follow-up Services

In School Youth Program Expenditures

Line Item
Tutoring, Study Skills
Alternative Secondary School Service




